POZNAN UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES



DIRECTOR OF THE DOCTORAL SCHOOL PROF. EWA WENDER-OŻEGOWSKA

Collegium Stomatologicum Bukowska 70 Str. 60-812 Poznań, Poland

e-mail: e.wenderozegowska@ump.edu.pl https://www.ump.edu.pl/en

Announcement No. 11/2024 of the Director of Doctoral School, Poznan University of Medical Sciences of December 5, 2024

regarding the amendment to the Announcement No. 10/2024 of the Director of the Doctoral School at Poznan University of Medical Sciences of November 25, 2024, regarding the establishment of the Team for Improvement and Quality Assurance of the Doctoral School at Poznan University of Medical Sciences

§ 1

Based on § 1 sec. 1,2 and § 9 sec. 2,3 University System for Improvement and Quality Assurance of Education, constituting an attachment to the Rector's Order No. 112/23 of September 27, 2023, I hereby amend § 2 of Announcement No. 10/2024 of the Director of the Doctoral School at Poznan University of Medical Sciences of November 25, 2024, regarding the establishment of the Team for Improvement and Quality Assurance of the Doctoral School at Poznan University of Medical Sciences:

The current wording 'Karolina Buszka, M.Sc.: Representative of the Council of the Doctoral Student Self-Government', will be replaced with 'Representative of the Doctoral Student Self-Government, delegated by the Council of the Doctoral Student Self-Government'.

§ 2

This Announcement will take effect upon signature.

Director of the Doctoral School
Poznan University of Medical Sciences

prof. Ewa Wender-Ożegowska, DSc, PhD, MD